



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 1648/2025

SHIKHA KOTHARI AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Shwetank Sailakwal, Mr. Mayank
Suryan and Ms. Esha Mishra, Advs.

versus

YASHODHAN KOTHARI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shivank Agarwal and Mr. Dhruv
Sehgal, Advs. along with respondent
in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

16.03.2026

1. The matter could not be taken up today as the Hon'ble Judge is busy in the Advisory Board meeting under COFEPOSA.
2. Re-notify on 07.07.2026.

By order

Court Master

MARCH 16, 2026/cl