



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CONT.CAS(C) 1648/2025 and CM APPL.23629/2026

SHIKHA KOTHARI AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Aaditya Vijay Kumar, Mr.
Shivam Batra, Ms. Akshita Katoch
and Mr. Adarsh Nair, Adv.

versus

YASHODHAN KOTHARI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Dhruv Sehgal and Mr. Mohit
Chhabra, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

21.04.2026

List on 29.04.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

APRIL 21, 2026/cl