



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1648/2025 and CM APPL.23629/2026**

SHIKHA KOTHARI AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Aaditya Vijay Kumar, Ms. Iiza Baruah, Mr. Adarsh Nair, Adv.

versus

YASHODHAN KOTHARI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Dhruv Sehga, Mr. Mohit Chhabra, Mr. Shashank, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

1. List on 07.05.2026, in the category of “**Supplementary Matters**”.
2. The respondent is directed to remain present in Court on the next date of hearing.
3. Both the petitioner and the respondent shall file their respective calculation depicting the outstanding arrears of maintenance. The same shall clearly depict the dates, mode and manner in which the payment/s have been made by the respondent to the petitioner.

SACHIN DATTA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/r