



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1648/2025 & CM APPL. 23629/2026**

SHIKHA KOTHARI AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Aditya Vijaykumar, Ms. Liza
Barual, Mr. Shivam Batra, Mr. Abhishek
Bhushan and Mr. Adarsh Nair, Advs.

versus

YASHODHAN KOTHARIRespondent

Through: Mr. Dhruv Sehgal, Adv. (Through
VC)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

07.07.2026

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent submits that he has been blessed with a baby today morning, and seeks an accommodation.
2. Accordingly, list on 07th August, 2026 in Top Ten Matters in the *Advance List*.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JULY 7, 2026/KR