



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010861852025

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1648/2025 & CM APPL. 23629/2026**

SHIKHA KOTHARI AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sarthak Bhardwaj, Advocate
along with petitioner in person
(M:9799599934)

versus

YASHODHAN KOTHARI

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

07.08.2026

1. In view of the urgency expressed by learned counsel for the petitioners, re-notify on 19th August, 2026, in the Top Ten Matters in the *Advance List*.

AUGUST 7, 2026/au

MINI PUSHKARNA, J