



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010861852025

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1648/2025 & CM APPL. 23629/2026**

SHIKHA KOTHARI AND ORSPetitioners

Through: None.

versus

YASHODHAN KOTHARIRespondent

Through: Mr. Shivank Agarwal, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

% **19.08.2026**

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 01st October, 2026.

By Order

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 19, 2026